Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Svetlana V. PANASYUK, Jenny E. FREEMAN, and Alexander A. PANASYUK	Name: HyperMed, Inc.						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name/s) of several							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 59 Ash Street						
Execution Date(s) June 8, 2006	Suber Address. 59 Ash Street						
✓ Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Weston						
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: MA						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:62493						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Vo						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
11/288,410							
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name: James Remenick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.60						
Internal Address: Novak Druce & Quigg LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 1300 Eye Street, N.W., 400 East Tower	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Washington	8. Payment Information						
State: DC Zip:20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1048 Expiration Date 04/09						
Phone Number: (202) 659-0100							
Fax Number: (202) 659-0500	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address: james.remenick@novakdrucs.ess	Authorized User Name						
9. Signature:							
Signature							
James Remenick	Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. APPLICATION NO. 11/288,410

ց: 4/7

ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: \$118.012.US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Svetlana V. Panasyuk, residing at 140 Grant Street, Lexington, MA 02420; Jenny E. Freeman, residing at 59 Ash Street, Weston, MA 02493; and Alexander A. Panasyuk, residing at 140 Grant Street, Lexington, MA 02420; have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## MEDICAL HYPERSPECTRAL IMAGING FOR EVALUATION OF TISSUE AND TUMOR

described in United States Application No. 11/288,410 filed November 29, 2005; and U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/631,135 filed November 29, 2004; 60/667,678 filed April 4, 2005; and 60/732,146 filed November 2, 2005.

AND, WHEREAS, HyperMed, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 59 Ash Street, Weston, MA 02493 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements that may be filed in any provisional and non-provisional applications including the applications noted above, and any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Novak, Druce & Quigg LLP, whose address is 1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 400 East Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

PATENT REEL: 017883 FRAME: 0509

Attorney Docket No. 8118.012.US

U.S. Application No. 11/288,410

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNORS: The Na	amed Inventors	1	
6/8/06	Spetiana	V. Panasyuk	
County of	)		
State of	) \$s: )		
On this 8 Public in and for the County me known and known to me instrument, and acknowledged	to be the person of that na	ame, who signed and segled (	D1 4
(SEAL)		Notary Public  My Commission Expires	vat_ : 2/12/20

CHANTAL PARATYRE-ROWNT
Notery Prints
Commissionally of Manuschuses
My Commission Explose Feb 12, 2010

U.S. Application No. 11/288,410

Attorney Docket No. 8118.012.US

$\frac{6/4/0\zeta}{\text{Date}}$	j	Jenny E. Freema	Ro	· .		
County of State of	) ) ss: )					
On this On this Public in and for the County and St known and known to me to be the instrument, and acknowledged the sa	person o	it that name wi	no cionad and	arr E Email		
(SEAL)			otary Public	11		
6/8/2006	_	alexand				
Date	A	Alexander A. Par	nasyuk	_		
County of State of	) ) ss: )					
On this 8 do not consider the County and State the known and known to me to be the construment, and acknowledged the same	ie aforesa e person	of that name w	ppeared Alexa	nder A Da	a Notary nasyuk, to foregoing	·.
BEAD OF THE STREET		No	otary Public y Commission	ITAL PARAYRE- Notary Public	2/12/2 POWAT 1	- -0 0
			_			

Fax sent by : 2026590105 NDDQ LLP

07-03-06 14:39

Pg:

U.S. Application No. 11/288,410

Attorney Docket No. 8118.012.US

FOR ASSIGNEE: HYPERMED, Inc.

By:

Name: Jenny E. Freeman Title: President and CEO

County of

SS:

State of

On this day of , 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jenny E. Freeman, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires \_2/12/2010

